

Skagit County Board of Health Population Health Trust

Kenneth A. Dahlstedt, Chair Lisa Janicki, Commissioner Ron Wesen, Commissioner

"Always working for a safer and healthier Skagit County"

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Skagit County Board of Health has determined there is a urgent need for a coordinated approach with healthcare providers, jurisdictions and advocates of community health to develop a county-wide plan that identifies strategies to meet population health needs; and

WHEREAS, the Skagit County Board of Health can best advocate for health improvements by authorizing the formation of an Advisory and Leadership Board to guide this effort and henceforth will be known as the Population Health Trust Advisory Committee or "The Trust"; and

WHEREAS, the following named committed citizens from a variety of services areas and community life will serve as advisors in this first phase of work of developing a Community Health Plan that will call the community to action; and

Margaret Rojas, North Sound Mental Health Administration Charlie Wend, Skagit County Corrections Tom Keegan, Skagit Valley College Mark Raaka, Emergency Medical Services Terry Belcoe, North Coast Credit Union Liz McNett-Crowl, Skagit Regional Health Debra Lancaster, United Way of Skagit County Jennifer Johnson, Skagit County Public Health Diane Smith, Washington State University Extension Carol Hawk, United General District #304 Duncan West, Medical Information Network–North Sound Tina Willett, Mira Vista Katie Stanford, Northwest Regional Council Vince Oliver, Island Hospital Jim Barnhart, Peace Health Connie Davis, Skagit Regional Health Jennifer Sass-Walton, Skagit County Child & Family Health Bill Henkel, Community Action of Skagit County Stephanie Morgareidge, East Skagit County Jeanna Strand, Samish Indian Nation Andrea Doll, West Skagit County Randy Elde, Hilltop Pharmacy Kari Ranten, Skagit Regional Health Communications

WHEREAS, service includes monthly meetings of the Population Health Trust Advisory Committee, assistance and leadership in populating service areas work groups, and between meetings preparation work that will help guide the Trust through a successful planning process; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Skagit County Board of Health authorizes the Population Health Trust Advisory Committee and the above slate of candidates to go forth and develop a community health plan.

ADOPTED THIS 5TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015



SKAGIT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH eth A. Dahlstedt, Chair

Lisa Janicki, Commissioner

Ron Wesen, Commissioner